

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10343/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2008 in RFA No. 61/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SABITA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.T.JAGADESWARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.
Mr. Kash Vishweshwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Josheph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/S. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the office report dated 18th February,
2011, further one week's time is granted to the petitioner
to file rejoinder affidavit, as a last chance. List the
matter immediately thereafter.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master