

P
ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10343/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2008 in RFA No.61/1999 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SABITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.T.JAGADESWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Saurabh S.Sinha, Adv.
For M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.
In view of the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, four
weeks' time is granted for filing the application for bringing on record
the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master