

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10343/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
24/11/2008 in RFA No. 61/1999 passed by the High Court of
Karnataka At Bangalore)

SABITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.T.JAGADESWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
substitution of deceased petitioner and substitution of
deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date :13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Jumar, Adv.
for M/s. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on
instructions, seeks permission of this Court to
withdraw this petition with liberty to approach the
High Court by filing appropriate petition for
appropriate relief.

Permission sought for is granted.

The special leave petition is disposed of as
withdrawn with liberty to the petitioner to approach

the High Court by filing appropriate petition for

appropriate relief.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.05.06
17:28:09 IST

Reason:

Applications for substitution are disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10343/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
24/11/2008 in RFA No. 61/1999 passed by the High Court of
Karnataka At Bangalore)

VERSUS

V.T.JAGADESWARI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
substitution of deceased petitioner and substitution of
deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date :13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Jumar, Adv.
for M/s. Ap & J Chambers,Advs.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this petition with liberty to approach the High Court by filing appropriate petition for appropriate relief.

Permission sought for is granted.

The special leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to the petitioner to approach the High Court by filing appropriate petition for appropriate relief.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar